Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details (With Board Report)

File #: A 19-426 Name: Net Health Systems Amendment No. 3

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Natividad Medical Center

File created: 11/21/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/10/2019 Final action: 12/10/2019

Title: a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee to

execute amendment No. 3 to the agreement (A-13298) with Net Health Systems, Inc. to add a
scheduling interface to the ReDoc software and to further amend the Agreement to add the software
“Agility” at NMC, with no change in the agreement term of August 31, 2016 through January 29, 2022,
and adding $44,180 for a revised total agreement amount not to exceed $316,945.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Net Health Systems Amendment No. 3.pdf, 3. Net Health Renewal and
Amendment No 2.pdf, 4. Net Health Systems Inc Amendment 1.pdf, 5. Net Health Systems Inc
Agreement.pdf, 6. Completed Board Order Item No. 43

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/10/2019 1 Board of Supervisors approved - natividad medical center Pass

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee to execute
amendment No. 3 to the agreement (A-13298) with Net Health Systems, Inc. to add a scheduling interface to
the ReDoc software and to further amend the Agreement to add the software “Agility” at NMC, with no change
in the agreement term of August 31, 2016 through January 29, 2022, and adding $44,180 for a revised total
agreement amount not to exceed $316,945.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended the Board of Supervisors:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee to execute
amendment No. 3 to the agreement (A-13298) with Net Health Systems, Inc. to add a scheduling interface to
the ReDoc software and to further amend the Agreement to add the software “Agility” at NMC, with no change
in the agreement term of August 31, 2016 through January 29, 2022, and adding $44,180 for a revised total
agreement amount not to exceed $316,945.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

NMC currently utilizes Net Health Systems, Inc.’s rehabilitation documentation software (ReDoc) in the
outpatient Physical Therapy, Occupational Therapy and Speech Therapy Departments. NMC is requesting the
addition of a scheduling interface to the ReDoc software. This interface will allow MEDITECH, NMC’s
Electronic Medical Record (EMR) system, and schedules to be ported to ReDoc. This will reduce scheduling
inaccuracies and staff workload by preventing double entry of physician and therapist schedules.

In addition, Natividad is adding a software module (Agility) to this agreement for the purpose of recording and
tracking services that are provided to employees by the Employee Health Department. This software will allow

County of Monterey Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: A 19-426, Version: 1

Natividad to better monitor and report services rendered, such as, TB Screening, Respiratory Fit Testing,
Exposure Management and Vaccination Administration in order to meet regulatory requirements for employee
health services.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

The Office of County Counsel has reviewed and approved this amendment No. 3 as to legal form, and the Auditor-Controller has
reviewed and approved as to payment provisions. This amendment No. 3 has also been reviewed and approved by NMC’s Finance
Committee on November 21, 2019 and by its Board of Trustees on December 6, 2019.

FINANCING:

The cost for this amendment No.3 is $44,180, of which $19,100 is included in the Fiscal Year 2019-20 Adopted Budget. Amounts for
remaining years of the agreement will be included in those budgets as appropriate. There is no impact to the General Fund.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STRATEGIC INITIATIVES:

This agreement is for a software system which improves data processing at NMC. The use of this system directly contributes to a
more efficient and effective use of resources within the organization.

___Economic Development

X Administration

__ Health and Human Services
__Infrastructure

__ Public Safety

Prepared by: Dr. Charles Harris, Chief Medical Information Officer, 783-2785
Approved by: Gary R. Gray, DO, Chief Executive Officer, 783-2504

Attachments:

Net Health Systems, Inc. Amendment No. 3

Net Health Systems, Inc. Renewal and Amendment No. 2
Net Health Systems, Inc. Amendment No. 1

Net Health Systems, Inc. Agreement

Attachments on file with the Clerk of the Board

County of Monterey Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

